PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuuki MIKAMI	11/01/2011
Toru ITABASHI	11/01/2011
Yoshiharu TAKEUCHI	11/01/2011
Kenji MOCHIZUKI	11/01/2011
Naoya TSUCHIYA	11/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13304944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 jam@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MNL-2018-2802
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027284 FRAME: 0669 OF \$40.00 13304944

Case	No.	;	
137	7353	-1	JS-HE-mk

	ASSIC	SNMENT OF U.S. PATE	NT APPLICATION		
(Inventors)	Yuuki N	likami			
,	Toru Itabashi				
	Yoshiharu Takeuchi				
	Kenji Mochizuki				
	Naoya Tsuchiya				
			lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable		
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and				
78 4 1	•	sign, transfer and set over to	a corneration of Japan		
(Assignee)		PRPORATION	a corporation of Japan		
(Address)	1-1, Snowa-cho	o, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 44	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for		
	the United State	e its territories, dependencies	and possessions in the invention, and all		
	applications for	natent and any Letters Patent	which may be granted therefore, known as		
(Title)		CIRCUIT AND INTEGRATED			
X : III y	for which the un-	dersigned has (have) execute	d on even date herewith an application for		
		ited States of America or, if no	ot on even date, then has executed on		
		or has already filed U	.S. application Serial No, on		
			of position and of this invention to paid		
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.				
7	• •		and the second is connection with the		
i he und	ersigned agree(s)	to execute all papers and doc	cuments necessary in connection with the continuing or divisional applications thereof and		
application of an	y iliterrerence will enarata assimoni	ents in connection with such a	pplications as the Assignee may deem		
necessary or exp	edient and furthe	r to perform any act which ma	y be necessary in connection with claims or		
provisions of the	International Con	vention for Protection of Indus	strial Property or similar agreements.		
			which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a		
	es patent to the A				
The und	ersigned hereby a	authorize(s) and request(s) the	Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all		
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing					
applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has					
(they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and					
will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this					
assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S					
United States Pa	tent Office for rec	ordation of this document. It	is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEES		
	& vandemye P.C. respect to this inv		SNEE and will continue to represent only		
	•		state (a) appealts the undersigned elegature (a)		
in witnes	s wnereor, execu	ted by the undersigned on the	date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).		
Date Marakl	. / 2011	Signature of inventor	Yurki Mikmi		
Date Nourle		Janaca of myone.	Yuuki Mikami		
	•		Ke And As		
Date hoven	nber 1.2011	Signature of inventor	Your Stabashi		
***************************************			Toru Itabashi		
1-	0 1 011		Yoshikaru Jakeuchi		
Date <u>Novemb</u>	ser 1,2011	Signature of inventor			
			Yoshiharu Takeuchi		
Data Maria	mber 100	signature of inventor	Kenji Mochimiki		
Date 100 De	2000-001120	Mighature of inventor	Kenji Mochizuki		
_	a		-		
Date Lanze	imber 1.201	/Signature of inventor	hama Sauchina		
			<u>haoy a Tsuchiya</u> Naoya Tsuchiya		

PATENT REEL: 027284 FRAME: 20670

	Case No. : 137353-US-HE-mk	
	Ll. 1	
ev	[logupe	
.077	Comment	

November 120 Witnessed by: (Minor november 1, 2011 Witnessed by: Akihira Ginaginana Date November 1, 2011 Witnessed by: Fakeshi Luganuma
November 1, 2011 Witnessed by: Jadashi Isuruzawa Date Date november 1, 2011 Witnessed by: Kenji Maturda Date

> **PATENT** REEL: 027284 FRAME: 20671

RECORDED: 11/28/2011